

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
4/28/2023 2:50 PM
BY ERIN L. LENNON
CLERK

No. 1018118

(Court of Appeals No. 82836-3)

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

WINDCREST OWNERS ASSOCIATION

Plaintiff/Appellant

v.

STATE FARM AND CASUALTY COMPANY and
ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY

Defendants/Respondents.

RESPONDENT ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY'S
ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

Sarah L. Eversole, WSBA No. 36335
WILSON SMITH COCHRAN DICKERSON
1000 Second Avenue, Suite 2050
Seattle, WA 98164
(206)623-4100
(206)623-9273 facsimile
eversole@wscd.com
Of Attorneys for Respondent Allstate Insurance Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
II. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED	6
A. Windcrest Fails to Explain how any State or Federal Court Opinion Conflicts with Division I’s Opinion	6
1. Division I Correctly Applied Washington Precedent and Found No Coverage When the Only Independent Cause for Damage Was Excluded by the Policy.....	7
2. The USDC Opinions Relied Upon by Windcrest Address Materially Different Policy Language Not Present in Allstate Policies.....	12
IV. CONCLUSION ERROR! BOOKMARK NOT DEFINED.	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Behr v. Anderson</i> , 18 Wn. App. 2d 341, 364, 491 P.3d 189 (2021).....	12
<i>Franssen Condo. Ass’n of Apartment Owners, v. Country Mut. Ins. Company, et al.</i> , Case No. 2:21-cv-00295-BJR, 2022 WL 10419015 (W.D. Wash. 2022).....	12, 13, 14
<i>Gold Creek Condominium v. State Farm Fire & Casualty Co.</i> , 2022 WL 2398395 (W.D. Wash. 2022).....	14
<i>Hill & Stout, PLLC v. Mut. of Enumclaw Ins. Co.</i> , 200 Wn.2d 208, 226, 515 P.3d 525, 535 (2022).....	3, 5, 7, 8, 9
<i>Outlook West Condo. Ass’n v. RLI Ins. Co.</i> , 2021 WL 4775113 (W.D. Wash. 2021).....	14
<i>Overton v. Consolidated Ins. Co.</i> , 145 Wn.2d 417, 428, 38 P.3d 322 (2002).....	2
<i>Ridge at Riverview Homeowner’s Association v. Country Casualty Ins. Co.</i> , 2023 WL 22678 (W.D. Wash.2023);.....	14
<i>Westboro Condo Ass’n v. Country Casualty Ins. Co.</i> , 2023 WL 157576 (W.D. Wash. 2023);.....	14
<i>Vision One, LLC v. Phila. Indemn. Ins. Co.</i> , 174 Wn.2d 501 (2012).....	2, 3, 7, 8, 13
